
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

04.05.2025 Seite 1/2

Akastor ASA: DDW Offshore awarded contract
extension

03.12.2024 | PR Newswire

FORNEBU, Norway , Dec. 3, 2024 /PRNewswire/ -- Akastor ASA's (OSE: AKAST) subsidiary DDW Offshore
AS ("DDW Offshore") has been awarded a 6-month extension of the existing contract with Petrofac for the
vessel Skandi Emerald. The extension means that the contract term now is extended to 14 July 2025. This
extension builds on previous agreements referenced in press releases dated 27 September 2022 and 30
January 2024.

Following this latest contract extension, the total contract backlog for DDW Offshore's fleet of three vessels
now stands at approximately USD 38 million.

For further information, please contact:
Øyvind Paaske
Chief Financial Officer
Tel: +47 917 59 705
oyvind.paaske@akastor.com

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to Section 5-12 the Norwegian Securities
Trading Act.

About DDW Offshore:

DDW Offshore owns three modern Anchor Handling Tug Supply (AHTS) vessels (Skandi Atlantic, Skandi
Emerald and Skandi Peregrino) with capability to operate and support clients on a world-wide basis. The
vessels are specially designed to perform anchor-handling, towing, and supply services at offshore oil and
gas fields.

For further information, please visit homepage: https://www.ddwoffshore.com

Akastor is a Norway-based oil-services investment company with a portfolio of industrial holdings and other
investments. The company has a flexible mandate for active ownership and long-term value creation.

This information was brought to you by Cision http://news.cision.com

View original
content:https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/akastor-asa-ddw-offshore-awarded-contract-extension-302320477.html

SOURCE Akastor ASA

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/486518--Akastor-ASA~-DDW-Offshore-awarded-contract-extension.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere 
AGB/Disclaimer!

/profil/122--PR-Newswire
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/486518--Akastor-ASA~-DDW-Offshore-awarded-contract-extension.html
/diverses/AGB.php


Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

04.05.2025 Seite 2/2

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

